2025

"SALT TALKS"” - An Online Transition Series

Pressnted by SALT. = School to Adull Lifs Transion Series™

SAVE THE DATES!

Zoom Pre-Registration Link: https:

bit.ly/SALT2024-2025

September — Preparing for Transition Success

October — Post High School Decisions

Tuesday, Sept 3, 6 — 7:30 pm
What Happens When the Bus No Longer Stops?
Planning & Preparing for the Transition from
High School to Adulthood.
Wednesday, Sept 11, 12 — 1:00 pm

Disability Benefits 101 / Benefit Analyst Service

Tuesday, Sept. 17; 6 - 7:30 pm

Life Skills & Employment Preparation with
Project Life & Project Search Programs

Tuesday, Sept 24; 6 — 7:30 pm

Let’s Talk About Post High School Options

Tuesday, October 1, Transition Fair — No SALT
Community Resource Fair
Location: Sinclair Community College
https://lwww.facebook.com/events/727120326018384
https://www.mcbdds.org/Calendar

Wednesday, October 9, 12 — 1:00 pm

Getting Around Town:
Understanding Public Transportation

Tuesday, October 15; 6 - 7:30 pm

Postsecondary Education - What Families Know

Tuesday, October 22, 6 — 7:30 pm

Living on Their Own

January — Independent Living

February — Employment Planning / Network Building

Tuesday, January 7, 6 — 7:30 pm

Who Can We Talk To?

Wednesday, January 8,12 — 1:00 pm

Assistive Technology

Tuesday, January 21; 6 - 7:30 pm

Making Budgets Work & Debt Management

Tuesday, January 28; 6 — 7:30 pm

Building Life Skills: Preparing for Independent Living

Tuesday, February 4, 6 — 7:30 pm

Workplace and Providers

Wednesday, February 12, 12 — 1:00 pm

Employment Navigation through DD Services
& Benefit Analysis

Tuesday, February 18; 6 - 7:30 pm

Understanding the OOD Services and Who they are

Tuesday, February 25; 6 — 7:30 pm

Socialization, Community Networking, and Advocacy



https://www.facebook.com/events/727120326018384
https://www.mcbdds.org/Calendar
https://bit.ly/SALT2024-2025

March — Benefits & Services

April — Future Planning & Finances

Tuesday, March 4, 6 — 7:30 pm
Social Security Benefits
SSI & SSDI, Payee — Part 1
Wednesday, March 12, 12 — 1:00 pm
Confronting Fears About Losing Benefits Due to
Employment Opportunities:
Understanding Medicaid and MBIWD
Tuesday, March 18; 6 - 7:30 pm
Social Security Benefits
Work Incentive Benefits Part 2
Tuesday, March 25; 6 — 7:30 pm

Understanding Funding Sources

Tuesday, April 1, 6 — 7:30 pm

The STABLE Account

Wednesday, April 9, 12 — 1:00 pm

Roles & Responsibilities Under Guardianship
Supported Decision Making

Tuesday, April 15,6 - 7:30 pm

The Special Needs Trust

Tuesday, April 22; 6 — 7:30 pm

Guardianship & the Alternatives

Questions? Contact Patti Shrom, Parent Resource Coordinator: Email: prtpattis@gmail.com
or your local County Board SALT Team Leader:

> Butler Co: Beth Risner, edrisner@butlerdd.org >
> Greene Co: Kathy Kleiser kkleiser@greenedd.org

>

Montgomery Co: Andrea Harker
aharker@montgomerydds.org
Warren Co: Brittany Conner
brittany.conner@warrencountydd.org

SALT Online Resources

SALT Facebook
https://www.facebook.com/SAL
TSouthwestOH

SALT Website
https://www.salt-

SALT YouTube
Channel
bit.ly/SALTYOUTUBE

SALT Google Drive
https://bit.ly/SALTTA
LKSGOOGLE

SALT Serving SW
Ohio Livebinder
https://bit.ly/SALTSWOH

resources.com/

To receive our monthly SALT TALKS newsletter, scan the QR Code below, Sign Me Up or Email

prtpattis@gmail.com.
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SALT Newsletter

These trainings are brought to you in collaborations through, Butler County Board of Developmental
Disabilities,
Montgomery/Greene/Warren County Board of Developmental Disabilities, Local Leaders, and SALT
Resource Solutions LLC
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